2024
Film Cap Modules
4 5AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.comAIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Metallized Film Cap Modules
 Outline Drawings · Bauformen
series MKCHS
housing and mounting:
electrical circuit:

MKCHS · module · 105 °C
Optional UL 810 standard compliance Optionale Einhaltung der Norm UL 810
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
900 V
Rated voltage xxxV
MKCHS-
Series name
767
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in pF.
XXXXX
Internal Code Specific
features
(...)
Example: Series MKCHS · 900 Vdc · 760 μF +/- 5 % · customized design
J
Capacitance tolerance
K : ± 10 %
J  : ±  5 %
S  : specific e.g. +10 % – 0 %
  * Voltage and current derating example · * Beispiel für Spannung und Strom Abstufung
IR: 110 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 2 kArms
ESR: 0.6 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 8 nH at 20 °C
10 11AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.comAIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C MKCHS · module · 105 °C
IR: 150 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 4 kArms
ESR: 0.6 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 6 nH at 20 °C
IR: 200 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 8 kArms
ESR: 0.4 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 6 nH at 20 °C
12 13AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.comAIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C
Compliance statement
Compliance Erklärung
As a well-established European supplier of electronic compo-
nents, we are aware of our responsibilities and obligations in re-
gards to the laws and regulations concerning the safety, health
and welfare at work of every single person working along our
supply chain as well as of the people who come into contact
with our components.
This leads AIC Europe to exclusively work with manufacturers
who share our respect for human rights, ethics and the pro-
tection of the environment and in particular to take due di-
ligence, that their parts entirely complies with the applicable
regulations.
Products and accessories from this catalog comply among other
with the following regulations and directives at the beginning
of 2022:
Als langjähriger europäischer Lieferant von elektronischen Bau-
teilen sind wir uns unserer Verantwortung und Verpflichtung
gegenüber den Gesetzen und Vorschriften in Bezug auf die
 Sicherheit, die Gesundheit und das Wohlergehen jedes einzel-
nen Mitarbeiters in unserer Lieferkette sowie der Menschen, die
mit unseren Bauteilen in Berührung kommen, bewusst.
Dies veranlasst AIC Europe, ausschließlich mit Herstellern zu-
sammenzuarbeiten, die unsere Achtung der Menschenrechte,
der Ethik und des Umweltschutzes teilen und insbesondere dar-
auf zu achten, dass ihre Erzeugnisse den geltenden Vorschriften
vollständig entsprechen.
Produkte und Zubehör aus diesem Katalog erfüllen zu Beginn
2022 unter anderen folgende Vorschriften:
•  Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive RoHS 2011/65/EU & amendment (EU)2015/863